0 Perform periodic visits to the site during construction in order to review the 

progress and quality of the work for the purpose of ensuring conformity with the 
Construction Documents. This service will be billed hourly as required. 

The fee for the design services outlined shall be based upon o lump-sum fee of TWELVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,000.00). 

The Jaredian Design Group reserves the right to adjust the design fee if construction, and if the 
Scope dramatically exceeds the Scope outlined in this proposal. For additional services, we shall 
receive a fee based on terms to be negotiated at the time the services are required.